*PATENT* 03141-P0057B WWW

## IN THE UNITED

101441233

Assignor:	Perkin Elmer LLC
Assignee:	PerkinElmer Instruments LLC
Serial No. 08/993,483	Filing Date: December 18, 1997
Title of Application:	Standardizing Between Analytical Instruments

7.27.00

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

### Name Change Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies). Perkin Elmer LLC.
- Name and Address of Receiving Party. PerkinElmer Instruments LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having offices located at 761 Main Avenue, Norwalk, CT 06859.
- 3. <u>Nature of Conveyance</u>: Change of Name <u>Execution Date</u>: February 1, 2000.
- 4. <u>Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.</u>

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558
Attorney for Assignee
ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 Bedford Street
Stamford, CT 06905-5619
203 324-6155

08/23/2000 NTHAI1

00000271 08993483

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

<u>Mailing Certificate</u>: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as *First Class Mail* in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment; Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Washington, DC 20231.

July 25,2000

Danielle Deminici

PATENT REEL: 011010 FRAME: 0278 Page two Name Change Recordal Sheet Serial No. 08/993,483

- 5. Application Number: 08/993,483.
- 6. <u>Total Number of Patents Involved</u>: 1.
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00 due. A check for this amount is enclosed.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 4. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Respectfully submitted,

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558

Attorney for Assignee

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC 986 Bedford Street; Stamford, CT 06905-5619

Telephone: 203 324-6155

PATENT REEL: 011010 FRAME: 0279

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF " PERKIN ELMER LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM " PERKIN ELMER LLC" TO "PERKINELMER
INSTRUMENTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

3036843 8100

001168353

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

0356681

DATE:

04-03-00

PATENT

**REEL: 011010 FRAME: 0280** 

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/03/2000 001055793 - 3036843

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

PERKIN ELMER LLC A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

PERKIN ELMER LLC

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: the name shall be amended as follows:

FIRST; The name of the limited liability company is:

PerkinElmer Instruments LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, has executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Amendment this first day of February, A.D. 2000.

Authorized

**RECORDED: 07/27/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 011010 FRAME: 0281**